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Financial Summary 
 

 
 
 
 

 

9/30/2021

Year-to-Date Year-to-Date Year-to-Date

Income Actual Budget Variance 2021 Budget

Non Pledge Contributions 26,600$        30,000$        (3,400)$         40,000$       

Pledge Contributions 280,023$      274,883$      5,141$          366,510$     

Other Income 78,443$        17,625$        60,818$        23,500$       

385,066$      322,508$      62,559$        430,010$    

Expenses

Administration 54,175$        56,778$        (2,603)$         76,204$       

Building & Grounds 58,216$        54,045$        4,171$          72,060$       

Payroll 235,157$      242,675$      (7,518)$         323,566$     

Parish 13,744$        10,875$        2,869$          14,500$       

Other Expenses 27,476$        48,538$        (21,062)$      59,884$       

388,767$      412,911$      (24,144)$      546,214$    

Net Income (3,700)$         (90,403)$       86,703$        (116,204)$   

* Other income includes $62,759 from PPP forgiveness.  The Paycheck Protection Program (PPP) is a federal 

program that was designed to aid organizations during the pandemic.  The funds received from PPP will not provide 

an ongoing source of income.  It is important to note that we would be operating at a larger defecit without these 

funds.

* Administration expense include $63,114 for the 2021 Diocesan Pledge


